Website:www.keralapsc.gov.in E.mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in



Telephone: 0471 -2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. RIII (3) 1/2020 Thrissur 15.06.2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub :- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thrissur, Short List for the post of Confidential Assistant Grade II (By Transfer Recruitment) in various departments in Thrissur District (Cat. No.278/2018) – Erratum Notification – issuing of reg.

Ref :- 1) Short List No. 24/2022/DOR, dated 20.12.2022 2) Lr.No.DR 1 - 3 /50018/2018 – KPSC dated 02.06.2023 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

.....

It is hereby notified that the Entry "Answer Sripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List" is deleted from Note 4 of the Short List No. 24/2022/DOR dated 20.12.2022 for the Post of Confidential Assistant Grade II (By Transfer Recruitment) in various departments in Thrissur District (Cat. No.278/2018) as per reference second cited.

The Short List No. 24/2022/DOR dated 20.12.2022 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SATHISH M
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer RIII